Technical Information GEL 2475
2-channel speed sensor
Sensor mit current output or voltage output (standstill voltage)
D-51T-2475 | Date of issue 2025-12-09
Motion sensors and integrated drive technology
General 2-channel speed sensor GEL 2475

P02 Flexible conduit NW12
P03 Hydraulic hose DN12
L Cable length L is determined by type code
(Tolerance depends on the preassembled cable length)
L1 Protective sleeve length L1; depending on the cable connection and assembly, the protective sleeve length L1
corresponds to thecable length L - 100 mm
Date of issue 2025-12-09 www.lenord.com 13
Mechanical properties 2-channel speed sensor GEL 2475
Cable outlet straight with angle
Cable outlet straight with angle - If option S is selected for cable outlet (see type code)
The selection can be made in 45° increments 000°; 045°; 090°; 135°; 180°; 225°; 270°; 315° (Tolerance ± 10°) (see type
code).
P00
180°
270°
0°
90°
 ca. 65
 c
a.
 8
3
 19
 c
a.
 5
8
 L-83
 L1
 ca. 38
 c
a.
 8
3
 19
 c
a.
 5
8
 L-83
 ca. 61
 c
a.
 8
3
 19
 c
a.
 5
8
 L-83
 L1
P02
P03
P00 Without cable protection
P02 Flexible conduit NW12
P03 Hydraulic hose DN12
L Cable length L is determined by type code (Tolerance depends on the preassembled cable length)
L1 Protective sleeve length L1; depending on the cable connection and assembly, the protective sleeve length L1
corresponds to thecable length L - 100 mm
14 Technical Information | D-51T-2475
Assembly drawing
Assembly drawing
All dimensions in mm, general tolerance DIN ISO 2768 mK
X Insertion chamfer
d Air gap (see air gap table)
1 Socket head screw (recommended:
M8 x 20, EN ISO 4762)
2 Sealing ring O-ring
3 Reference surface
4 Index pin
5 Axial offset

Date of issue 2025-12-09 www.lenord.com 17
Type code GEL 2475 2-channel speed sensor GEL 2475
Type code GEL 2475
2475 Product type
Application
RA Rail vehicle industry
MA Maritime applications
IA Industrial applications
Signal pattern
E- 1-channel square-wave signal
S- 1-channel square-wave signal with directional signal
V- 2-channel square-wave signals with 90° phase offset
X- 2-channel square-wave signals with 90° phase offset and their inverse signals
D- 2-channel square-wave signals with 90° phase offset, electrically isolated
H- 2-channel square-wave signals with 90° phase offset and their inverse signals, electrically isolated
EI 1-channel square-wave signal, current output 6 to 14 mA
DI 2-channel square-wave signals with 90° phase offset, electrically isolated, current output 6 to 14 mA
VI 2-channel square-wave signals with 90° phase offset, current output 6 to 14 mA
EM 1-channel square-wave signal; with standstill voltage 7 V
DM 2-channel square-wave signals with 90° phase offset, electrically isolated, with standstill voltage 7 V
Screen connection
SD connected directly
SC connected capacitively
SI insulated from the housing(1)
Module Module
M01 m = 1.00, steel, involute M12 m = 1.00, steel, rectangular
M02 m = 1.25, steel, involute M13 m = 1.25, steel, rectangular
M03 m = 1.50, steel, involute M14 m = 1.50, steel, rectangular
M04 m = 1.75, steel, involute M15 m = 1.75, steel, rectangular
M05 m = 2.00, steel, involute M16 m = 2.00, steel, rectangular
M06 m = 2.25, steel, involute M17 m = 2.25, steel, rectangular
M07 m = 2.50, steel, involute M18 m = 2.50, steel, rectangular
M08 m = 2.75, steel, involute M19 m = 2.75, steel, rectangular
M09 m = 3.00, steel, involute M20 m = 3.00, steel, rectangular
M10 m = 3.25, steel, involute M21 m = 3.25, steel, rectangular
M11 m = 3.50, steel, involute M22 m = 3.50, steel, rectangular
Cable outlet
S Cable outlet straight
Angle
0 without angle
1 with angle, 0 degrees
2 with angle, 45 degrees
3 with angle, 90 degrees
4 with angle, 135 degrees
5 with angle, 180 degrees
6 with angle, 225 degrees
7 with angle, 270 degrees
8 with angle, 315 degrees
Cable protection
P00 without
P02 Flexible conduit NW12
P03 Hydraulic hose DN12
Cable length L
L1 1000 mm
LX X=2: 2000 mm, X=3: 3000 mm to X= 7: 7000 mm
L8 8000 mm
▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼
2475 __ __ __ ___ _ _ ___ __ ◄Product code
(1) Not available for all signal patterns
18 Technical Information | D-51T-2475
Type code GEL 2475
A Y-number is assigned for a customer-specific version. A special version is manufactured according to drawing or
application description and may deviate from the standard technical specifications.
Date of issue 2025-12-09 www.lenord.com 19
Preferred types, examples 2-channel speed sensor GEL 2475
Preferred types, examples
We can manufacture according to your specifications:
In addition to the extensive selection options for the cable outlet and cable protection (see type code), various configurations
are also available for the flying lead.
Examples for the flying lead, preferred types
Flexible conduit and flying lead Rubber sleeve and flying lead
Flexible conduit with Harting connector HAN HPR
Assignment Harting connector HAN HPR, preferred type
7
6
5
4
1
3
2
8
PIN E- S-, V- X- D- EM DM EI VI DI
1 +UB1 +UB1 +UB1 +UB1 +UB1 +UB1 +UB1 +UB1 +UB1
2 GND1 GND1 GND1 GND1 GND1 GND1 Channel 1 Channel 1 Channel 1
3 Channel 1 Channel 1 Channel 1 Channel 1 Channel 1 Channel 1 - - -
4 - Channel 2 Channel 2 Channel 2 - Channel 2 - - -
5 - - Channel 1
inverse GND2 - GND2 - Channel 2 Channel 2
6 - - Channel 2
inverse - - - - - -
7 - - - +UB2 - +UB2 - - +UB2
8 Screen Screen Screen Screen Screen Screen Screen Screen Screen
If you decide to have our speed sensors assembled with cable protection and connectors, we recommend using the pre-
ferred types shown in the figure. The required materials are field-tested in large quantities and are always in stock. This
guarantees the fastest delivery times with the best material availability and the lowest prices due to large purchasing vol-
umes. If you need help in finding the product you need, please contact our internal sales team at support@lenord.de or call
+49 208 9963-215.
20 Technical Information | D-51T-2475
Your notes
Date of issue 2025-12-09 www.lenord.com 21
Your notes
22 Technical Information | D-51T-2475
Your notes
Date of issue 2025-12-09 www.lenord.com 23
Europe
Germany
Lenord, Bauer & Co. GmbH
Dohlenstrasse 32
46145 Oberhausen
Tel. +49(0) 208 9963 0
E-Mail info@lenord.de
Italy
Lenord+Bauer Italia S.r.l.
Via Gustavo Fara, 26
20124 Milano
Tel. +39 340 1047184
E-Mail salesitaly@lenord.com
North America
USA
Lenord+Bauer USA Inc.
32000 Northwestern Highway, Suite 150
Farmington Hills, MI 48334
Tel. +1 248 4467003